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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100 CHASSIS-BEKLEDING
0101 DEKSEL BOVEN 65153069    • • •
0102 CONDENSOR 65154814    •

CONDENSOR 65154815    • •
0105 STEUN LINKS 65153078    •

STEUN LINKS 65153082    • •
0106 FRONTPANEEL 65153425    •

FRONTPANEEL 65153429    • •
0108 VOORPANEEL (RECHTS) 65153076    •

VOORPANEEL (RECHTS) 65153080    • •
0110 RASTERVERBINDINGSPLAAT 65155108    • •
0111 FRONTROOSTER 65153073    • • •
0113 BUITENUNIT COMPLEET 65153786    •

BUITENUNIT COMPLEET 65153788    •
BUITENUNIT COMPLEET 65153790    •

0115 ACHTERPANEEL 65153424    •
ACHTERPANEEL 65153428    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0101 OBERE ABDECKUNG 65153069    • • •
0102 KONDENSATIONSBATTERIE 65154814    •

KONDENSATIONSBATTERIE 65154815    • •
0105 STUETZE HINTEN LINKS 65153078    •

STUETZE HINTEN LINKS 65153082    • •
0106 FRONTBLECH 65153425    •

FRONTBLECH 65153429    • •
0108 FRONTBLECH RECHTS 65153076    •

FRONTBLECH RECHTS 65153080    • •
0110 PLATTE (GRID-VERBINDUNG) 65155108    • •
0111 FRONTGITTER 65153073    • • •
0113 AUSSENEINHEIT KOMPLEET 65153786    •

AUSSENEINHEIT KOMPLEET 65153788    •
AUSSENEINHEIT KOMPLEET 65153790    •

0115 HINTERBLECH, RECHTS 65153424    •
HINTERBLECH, RECHTS 65153428    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0101 TAPA SUPERIOR 65153069    • • •
0102 BATERÍA CONDENSADOR 65154814    •

BATERÍA CONDENSADOR 65154815    • •
0105 MONTANTE (IZQDO) 65153078    •

MONTANTE (IZQDO) 65153082    • •
0106 PANEL FRONTAL 65153425    •

PANEL FRONTAL 65153429    • •
0108 PANEL ANTERIOR (DCHO) 65153076    •

PANEL ANTERIOR (DCHO) 65153080    • •
0110 PLACA DE CONEXIÓN GRILLE 65155108    • •
0111 REJILLA ANTERIOR 65153073    • • •
0113 UNIDAD EXTERNA COMPLETA 65153786    •

UNIDAD EXTERNA COMPLETA 65153788    •
UNIDAD EXTERNA COMPLETA 65153790    •

0115 PANEL POSTERIOR DCHO 65153424    •
PANEL POSTERIOR DCHO 65153428    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0101 COPERCHIO SUPERIORE 65153069    • • •
0102 BATTERIA CONDENSANTE 65154814    •

BATTERIA CONDENSANTE 65154815    • •
0105 MONTANTE SX 65153078    •

MONTANTE SX 65153082    • •
0106 PANNELLO FRONTALE 65153425    •

PANNELLO FRONTALE 65153429    • •
0108 PANNELLO ANTERIORE DX 65153076    •

PANNELLO ANTERIORE DX 65153080    • •
0110 PIASTRA CONNESSIONE GRIGLIA 65155108    • •
0111 GRIGLIA ANTERIORE 65153073    • • •
0113 UNITA' ESTERNA COMPLETA 65153786    •

UNITA' ESTERNA COMPLETA 65153788    •
UNITA' ESTERNA COMPLETA 65153790    •

0115 PANNELLO POSTERIORE DX 65153424    •
PANNELLO POSTERIORE DX 65153428    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0101 COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR 65153069    • • •
0102 EVAPORATEUR 65154814    •

EVAPORATEUR 65154815    • •
0105 MONTANT GAUCHE 65153078    •

MONTANT GAUCHE 65153082    • •
0106 PANNEAU AVANT 65153425    •

PANNEAU AVANT 65153429    • •
0108 PANNEAU FRONTAL (DROIT) 65153076    •

PANNEAU FRONTAL (DROIT) 65153080    • •
0110 GRILLE AANSLUITPLAAT 65155108    • •
0111 GRILLE AVANT 65153073    • • •
0113 UNITE EXTERIEURE COMPLETE 65153786    •

UNITE EXTERIEURE COMPLETE 65153788    •
UNITE EXTERIEURE COMPLETE 65153790    •

0115 PANNEAU POSTERIEUR DROIT 65153424    •
PANNEAU POSTERIEUR DROIT 65153428    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0101 TOP COVER 65153069    • • •
0102 CONDENSER 65154814    •

CONDENSER 65154815    • •
0105 LEFT PILLAR 65153078    •

LEFT PILLAR 65153082    • •
0106 FRONT PANEL 65153425    •

FRONT PANEL 65153429    • •
0108 FRONT RIGHT PANEL 65153076    •

FRONT RIGHT PANEL 65153080    • •
0110 GRILLE CONNECTION PLATE 65155108    • •
0111 FRONT GRILL 65153073    • • •
0113 COMPLETE OUTDOOR UNIT 65153786    •

COMPLETE OUTDOOR UNIT 65153788    •
COMPLETE OUTDOOR UNIT 65153790    •

0115 REAR RIGHT CLAPBOARD 65153424    •
REAR RIGHT CLAPBOARD 65153428    • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200 ELECTRISCHE DOOS
0201 PRINT TDM 65153433-04 • • •
0207 AANSLUITBLOK 9 POLIG 65153100    • • •
0208 PRINTKAART INVERTER + CONTROLEKAART 65115953    •

PRINTKAART INVERTER + CONTROLEKAART 65115954-01 •
PRINTKAART INVERTER + CONTROLEKAART 65115955-01 •

0210 FILTERPRINT 65153097    • • •
0211 BEVEILIGINGSPRINT 65153098    • • •
0212 CONDENSATORPRINT 65153099    • • •
0215 SONDE TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 SONDE TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 SONDE TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 SONDE TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 SONDE TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 REACTOR LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 REACTOR R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200 ELEKTROSCHALTFELD
0201 TDM REGLER 65153433-04 • • •
0207 KLEMMLEISTE, 9-POLIG 65153100    • • •
0208 LEITERPLATTE INVERTER + STEUERUNGSKARTE 65115953    •

LEITERPLATTE INVERTER + STEUERUNGSKARTE 65115954-01 •
LEITERPLATTE INVERTER + STEUERUNGSKARTE 65115955-01 •

0210 FILTERKARTE 65153097    • • •
0211 REGISTERKARTE "SICHERHEIT" 65153098    • • •
0212 REGLER (KONDENSATOR) 65153099    • • •
0215 SONDE TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 SONDE TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 SONDE TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 SONDE TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 SONDE TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 DROSSELSPULE LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 TRANSFORMATOR R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200 CAJA ELECTRICA
0201 CIRCUITO TDM 65153433-04 • • •
0207 TABLERO DE BORNES 9 POLOS 65153100    • • •
0208 CIRCUITO INVERTER + CIRCUITO DE CONTROL 65115953    •

CIRCUITO INVERTER + CIRCUITO DE CONTROL 65115954-01 •
CIRCUITO INVERTER + CIRCUITO DE CONTROL 65115955-01 •

0210 CIRCUITO FILTRO 65153097    • • •
0211 CIRCUITO DE SEGURIDAD 65153098    • • •
0212 CIRCUITO CONDENSADOR 65153099    • • •
0215 SONDA TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 SONDA TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 SONDA TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 SONDA TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 SONDA TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 REACTOR LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 REACTOR R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0201 SCHEDA TDM 65153433-04 • • •
0207 MORSETTIERA 9 POLI 65153100    • • •
0208 SCHEDA INVERTER + SCHEDA DI CONTROLLO 65115953    •

SCHEDA INVERTER + SCHEDA DI CONTROLLO 65115954-01 •
SCHEDA INVERTER + SCHEDA DI CONTROLLO 65115955-01 •

0210 SCHEDA FILTRO 65153097    • • •
0211 SCHEDA DI PROTEZIONE 65153098    • • •
0212 SCHEDA CONDENSATORE 65153099    • • •
0215 SONDA TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 SONDA TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 SONDA TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 SONDA TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 SONDA TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 REATTORE LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 REATTORE R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0201 CARTE TDM 65153433-04 • • •
0207 BORNIER RACCORDEMENT 9 POLES 65153100    • • •
0208 CARTE INVERTER + CARTE DE CONTRÔLE 65115953    •

CARTE INVERTER + CARTE DE CONTRÔLE 65115954-01 •
CARTE INVERTER + CARTE DE CONTRÔLE 65115955-01 •

0210 CARTE FILTRE 65153097    • • •
0211 CARTE DE SÉCURITÉ 65153098    • • •
0212 CARTE CONDENSATEUR 65153099    • • •
0215 SONDE TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 SONDE TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 SONDE TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 SONDE TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 SONDE TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 INDUCTANCE LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 INDUCTANCE R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200 ELECTRICAL BOX
0201 P.C.B. (TDM) 65153433-04 • • •
0207 9-POLES TERMINAL BLOCK 65153100    • • •
0208 P.C.B. (INVERTER) + CONTROL BOARD 65115953    •

P.C.B. (INVERTER) + CONTROL BOARD 65115954-01 •
P.C.B. (INVERTER) + CONTROL BOARD 65115955-01 •

0210 FILTER BOARD 65153097    • • •
0211 PROTECTION BOARD 65153098    • • •
0212 CAPACITOR BOARD 65153099    • • •
0215 PROBE TR 65153397    TR • • •
0216 PROBE TE 65153030    TE • • •
0217 PROBE TD+TO 65153029    TO & TD • • •
0218 PROBE TS 65153028    TS • • •
0219 PROBE TEO 65153031    TEO • • •
0220 REACTOR LE105-1325 65153058    • • •
0221 REACTOR R1250RJA 65153101    • • •
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Parça Kodu  Tip
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0300 KOELING GROUP
0301 PWM KABEL POMP 65118636    • • •
0302 ACCUMULATOR VLOEISTOF 65153410    •

ACCUMULATOR VLOEISTOF 65153418    • •
0303 COMPRESSOR ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

COMPRESSOR ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 KABELBOOM POMP YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 KLEM D10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 4-WEGKLEP (VOLLEDIGE CIRCUIT) 65153405    •

4-WEGKLEP (VOLLEDIGE CIRCUIT) 65153413    • •
0310 SPOEL 4-WEGKLEP 65101547    • • •
0311 4-WEGKLEP MET SPOEL 65073701    •

4-WEGKLEP STF-04 65073632    • •
0312 ELECTRISCH EXPANSIEVENTIEL 65153048    •

ELECTRISCH EXPANSIEVENTIEL 65153059    • •
0313 VEILIGHEIDSKLEP 3 BAR 61312668    • • •
0314 ONTLUCHTINGER MET O-RING 65117054    • • •
0315 CIRCULATIEPOMP PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 PLATENWISSELAAR SANITAIR 65153407    •

PLATENWISSELAAR SANITAIR 65153415    • •
0318 SPOEL EXPANSIEVENTIEL 65153035    • • •
0319 WATERDEBIETBEVEILIGING 65119093    • • •
0321 VLOEISTOFVAT 65153057    •

VLOEISTOFVAT 65153068    • •
0325 SONDE LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 SONDE EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 NIPPLE (BRASS) 65154646    •
0370 BUIS INGANG (POMPE) 65154872    •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0300 KÜHLGRUPPE
0301 KABEL FUER PUMPENDREHZAHLREGLER (PWM) 65118636    • • •
0302 FLUESSIGKEITSSAMMLER 65153410    •

FLUESSIGKEITSSAMMLER 65153418    • •
0303 KOMPRESSOR ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

KOMPRESSOR ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 KABELVERBINDUNG PUMPE YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 SICHERHEITSSPLINT D10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 4-WEGE-VENTIL MIT VERROHRUNG 65153405    •

4-WEGE-VENTIL MIT VERROHRUNG 65153413    • •
0310 SPULE FUR 4-WEGE-VENTIL 65101547    • • •
0311 4-WEGE-VENTIL MIT SPULE 65073701    •

4-WEGE-VENTIL STF-04 65073632    • •
0312 ELEKTRONISCHES UEBERLAUFVENTIL 65153048    •

ELEKTRONISCHES UEBERLAUFVENTIL 65153059    • •
0313 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3 BAR 61312668    • • •
0314 AUTOMATISCHER ENTLUEFTER M. O-RING 65117054    • • •
0315 UMWAELZPUMPE HEIZUNG PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER 65153407    •

PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER 65153415    • •
0318 MAGNETVENTIL SPULE 65153035    • • •
0319 DURCHFLUSSMESSER 65119093    • • •
0321 FLUESSIGKEITSSAMMLER 65153068    • •

FLUSSIGER HORER 65153057    •
0325 SONDE LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 SONDE EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 NIPPEL (MESSING) 65154646    •
0370 EINLAUFROHR (PUMPE) 65154872    •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0300 GRUPO DE REFRIGERACION
0301 CABLE REG. DE VELOC. DE LA BOMBA(PWM) 65118636    • • •
0302 ACUMULADOR DE LIQUÍDO 65153410    •

ACUMULADOR DE LIQUÍDO 65153418    • •
0303 COMPRESOR ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

COMPRESOR ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 CABLEADO BOMBA YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 CLIP D10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 VALVULA DE 4 VÍAS (CIRCUITO COMPLETO) 65153405    •

VALVULA DE 4 VÍAS (CIRCUITO COMPLETO) 65153413    • •
0310 BOBINA PARA VALVULA DE 4 VIAS 65101547    • • •
0311 VALVULA DE 4 VIAS CON BOBINA 65073701    •

VALVULA DE 4 VIAS STF-04 65073632    • •
0312 VALVULA DE EXPANSION ELECTRONICA 65153048    •

VALVULA DE EXPANSION ELECTRONICA 65153059    • •
0313 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BAR 61312668    • • •
0314 PURGADOR DE AIRE COMPLETA + OR 65117054    • • •
0315 BOMBA CIRCULADORA PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS 65153407    •

INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS 65153415    • •
0318 BOBINA ELECTROVALVULA 65153035    • • •
0319 FLUSOSTATO 65119093    • • •
0321 AURICULAR LIQUIDO 65153057    •

AURICULAR LIQUIDO 65153068    • •
0325 SONDA LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 SONDA EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 RACOR LATON 65154646    •
0370 TUBO ENTRADA (BOMBA) 65154872    •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0300 GRUPPO REFRIGERAZIONE
0301 CAVO CONTROLLO VELOCITA' POMPA (PWM) 65118636    • • •
0302 ACCUMULATORE LIQUIDO 65153410    •

ACCUMULATORE LIQUIDO 65153418    • •
0303 COMPRESSORE ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

COMPRESSORE ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 CABLAGGIO POMPA YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 CLIP D10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 VALVOLA 4-VIE (CIRCUITO COMPLETO) 65153405    •

VALVOLA 4-VIE (CIRCUITO COMPLETO) 65153413    • •
0310 BOBINA VALVOLA 4-VIE 65101547    • • •
0311 VALVOLA 4 VIE CON BOBINA 65073701    •

VALVOLA 4-VIE STF-04 65073632    • •
0312 VALVOLA ESPANSIONE ELETTRONICA 65153048    •

VALVOLA ESPANSIONE ELETTRONICA 65153059    • •
0313 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BAR 61312668    • • •
0314 VALVOLA SFOGO ARIA + O-RING 65117054    • • •
0315 CIRCOLATORE PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 SCAMBIATORE A PIASTRE 65153407    •

SCAMBIATORE A PIASTRE 65153415    • •
0318 BOBINA VALVOLA ESPANSIONE 65153035    • • •
0319 FLUSSOSTATO 65119093    • • •
0321 RICEVITORE LIQUIDO 65153057    •

RICEVITORE LIQUIDO 65153068    • •
0325 SONDA LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 SONDA EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 NIPPLO IN OTTONE 65154646    •
0370 TUBO INGRESSO POMPA 65154872    •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0300 GROUPE DE REFRIGERATION
0301 CABLAGE POMPE (PWM) 65118636    • • •
0302 BOUTEILLE ANTI COUP DE LIQUIDE 65153410    •

BOUTEILLE ANTI COUP DE LIQUIDE 65153418    • •
0303 COMPRESSEUR ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

COMPRESSEUR ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 CÂBLAGE POMPE YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 CLIP D10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 VANNE 4 VOIES (CIRCUIT COMPLET) 65153405    •

VANNE 4 VOIES (CIRCUIT COMPLET) 65153413    • •
0310 BOBINE VANNE 4 VOIES 65101547    • • •
0311 VANNE 4 VOIES AVEC BOBINE 65073701    •

VANNE 4 VOIES STF-04 65073632    • •
0312 DETENDEUR ELECTRONIQUE 65153048    •

DETENDEUR ELECTRONIQUE 65153059    • •
0313 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE 3 BARS 61312668    • • •
0314 DEGAZEUR 65117054    • • •
0315 CIRCULATEUR PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES 65153407    •

ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES 65153415    • •
0318 BOBINE DE DETENDEUR 65153035    • • •
0319 DEBISTAT 65119093    • • •
0321 RESERVOIR DE LIQUIDE 65153057    •

RESERVOIR DE LIQUIDE 65153068    • •
0325 SONDE LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 SONDE EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 RACCORDS LAITON 65154646    •
0370 TUBE D'ENTREE (CIRCULATEUR) 65154872    •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0300 REFRIGERATION UNIT
0301 CABLE PUMP SPEED CONTROL (PWM) 65118636    • • •
0302 LIQUID ACCUMULATOR 65153410    •

LIQUID ACCUMULATOR 65153418    • •
0303 COMPRESSOR ATF250 (GMCC) 65153049    •

COMPRESSOR ATQ360 (GMCC) 65153060    • •
0304 WIRING PUMP YONOS PARA 65118223    • • •
0305 CLIP D:10 65104260    • • •
0306 KLIXON KSD301 65155470    • • •
0309 4-WAY VALVE LINE ASSY 65153405    •

4-WAY VALVE LINE ASSY 65153413    • •
0310 4-WAY VALVE COIL 65101547    • • •
0311 4-WAY VALVE STF-04 65073632    • •

4-WAY VALVE WITH COIL 65073701    •
0312 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE 65153048    •

ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE 65153059    • •
0313 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3 BAR) 61312668    • • •
0314 AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING 65117054    • • •
0315 CIRCULATION PUMP PARA RS 8 IPMW1-130 65153435    • • •
0316 PLATE HEAT-EXCHANGER 65153407    •

PLATE HEAT-EXCHANGER 65153415    • •
0318 ELECTROVALVE COIL 65153035    • • •
0319 FLOW SWITCH 65119093    • • •
0321 LIQUID RECEIVER 65153057    •

LIQUID RECEIVER 65153068    • •
0325 PROBE LWT 65153396    • • •
0327 PROBE EWT 65153398    • • •
0330 NIPPLE (BRASS) 65154646    •
0370 PUMP INLET PIPE 65154872    •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0400 VENTILATOR GROEP
0401 MOTOR BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF 65004861    • • •
0402 MOTOR VENTILATOR 65153052    • • •
0403 VENTILATOR 65153044    • • •
0409 STEUN MOTOR VENTILATOR 65153408    •

STEUN MOTOR VENTILATOR 65153416    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0400 VENTILATOREN
0401 MOTORFIXING SCHRAUBE 65004861    • • •
0402 GEBLAESEMOTOR 65153052    • • •
0403 LAUFRAD 65153044    • • •
0409 GEBLAESEMOTORHALTER 65153408    •

GEBLAESEMOTORHALTER 65153416    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0400 GRUPO DE VENTILACION
0401 TORNILLO DE FIJACIÓN DEL MOTOR 65004861    • • •
0402 MOTOR VENTILADOR 65153052    • • •
0403 HELICE VENTILADOR 65153044    • • •
0409 SOPORTE MOTOR VENTILADOR 65153408    •

SOPORTE MOTOR VENTILADOR 65153416    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0400 GRUPPO VENTILATORE
0401 VITE FISSAGGIO MOTORE 65004861    • • •
0402 MOTORE VENTILATORE 65153052    • • •
0403 VENTOLA 65153044    • • •
0409 SUPPORTO MOTORE VENTILATORE 65153408    •

SUPPORTO MOTORE VENTILATORE 65153416    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0400 GROUPE VENTILATION
0401 VIS DE FIXATION DE MOTEUR 65004861    • • •
0402 MOTEUR VENTILATEUR 65153052    • • •
0403 VENTILATEUR 65153044    • • •
0409 SUPPORT MOTEUR VENTILATEUR 65153408    •

SUPPORT MOTEUR VENTILATEUR 65153416    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0400 FAN GROUP
0401 MOTOR FIXING SCREW 65004861    • • •
0402 FAN MOTOR 65153052    • • •
0403 FAN 65153044    • • •
0409 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 65153408    •

MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 65153416    • •
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HW ................. 
CW ................. 
C .................... 
Ca .................. 
TP .................. 
1F .................. 
2F .................. 
3F .................. 
AMI ................ 
SMI ................ 
PUISS ............ 
PN .................. 
LP .................. 
PV .................. 
PF .................. 
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KISALTMALAR LISTESI
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material seiner Produkte vorzunehmen.
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.
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